
Tracking No. 17030114

Revised 6/24/2015

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
Annual Requirements 

Infectious Waste Pickup & Disposal 
Bid No. 15-061

City of Lincoln and Lancaster County
Renewal with Price Increase

Stericycle

This Amendment is hereby entered into by and between Stericycle, 4010 Commercial Avenue,
Northbrook, IL 60062 (hereinafter “Contractor”) and the City of Lincoln and Lancaster County
(hereinafter “Owners”), for the purpose of amending the Contract dated April 10, 2015 executed
under City Directorial Order No. 12888, and County Contract C-15-0185, dated April 14, 2015 for
Annual Requirements - Infectious Waste Pickup & Disposal, Bid No. 15-061, which is made a part of
this amendment by this reference. 

WHEREAS, the original term of the Contract is April 14, 2015 through April 13, 2016, with
the option to renew for three (3) additional one (1) year terms upon written mutual consent by all
parties; and

WHEREAS, the Contract was amended by City Directorial Order No. 14802, executed by the
City on April 4, 2016, and by County Contract C-16-0155 executed by the County Board on April 5,
2016, to renew the contract for an additional one (1) year term from April 14, 2016 through April 13,
2017; and 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to renew the Contract for an additional one (1) year term
beginning April 14, 2017 through April 13, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Contract to reflect a price increase from $26.25 per
box to $27.56 per box, per Attachment A, page 6; and 

WHEREAS, the expenditures for the City of Lincoln for the term of this renewal shall not 
exceed $5,525.00 without approval by the City of Lincoln; and 

WHEREAS, the expenditures for Lancaster County for the term of this renewal shall not
exceed $1,660.00 without approval by the Lancaster County Board; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants contained in the Contract
under City D.O. 12888 and County Contract C-15-0185, all amendments thereto, and as stated
herein, the parties agree as follows:

1) The parties wish to renew the Contract for an additional one (1) year term beginning
April 14, 2017 through April 13, 2018.

2) The parties wish to amend the Contract to reflect a price increase from $26.25 per box
to $27.56 per box, per Attachment A, page 6.

3) The expenditures for the City of Lincoln for the term of this renewal shall not exceed
$5,525.00 without approval by the City of Lincoln.

4) The expenditures for Lancaster County for the term of this renewal shall not exceed
$1,660.00 without approval by the Lancaster County Board.

5) All other terms of the Contract, not in conflict with this Amendment, shall remain in force
and effect.

ccvksl
Typewritten Text

ccvksl
Typewritten Text
C-17-0246



Tracking No. 17030114   

               Revised 6/24/2015

The Parties do hereby agree to all the terms and conditions of this Amendment.  This
Amendment shall be binding upon the parties, their heirs, administrators, executors, legal and
personal representatives, successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties do hereby execute this Amendment upon completion of
signatures on:

Vendor Signature Page
City of Lincoln Signature Page
Lancaster County Signature Page







Tracking No. 17030114   

               Revised 6/24/2015

   

Lancaster County Signature Page

_______________________________________________________________________________

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
Annual Requirements

Infectious Waste Pickup & Disposal 
Bid No. 15-061

City of Lincoln and Lancaster County
Renewal with Price Increase

Stericycle

EXECUTION BY LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

Contract Approved as to Form:

                                                                      
Deputy Lancaster County Attorney

The Board of County Commissioners of
Lancaster, Nebraska

                                                                         

                                                                        

                                                                        

                                                                         

                                                                          

dated                                                                 

ccvksl
Typewritten Text
C-17-0246







See below

3/20/2017

11575781

356429

(This certificate replaces certificate# 11575530 issued on 3/20/2017)

City of Lincoln and/or Lancaster County and/or

City of Lincoln/Lancaster County Public Building Commission

Attention: Brianne Crooks
555 South 10th Street
Lincoln, NE 68508

A subsidiary of Stericycle, Inc.

Lake Forrest, IL 60045

Stericycle Communication Solutions Inc.

28161 N Keith Drive

Hartford Fire Insurance Company

Allied World National Assurance Co.
Trumbull Insurance Company

Twin City Fire Insurance Company

Lexington Insurance Company

Allied World Assurance Co (US)

19682

10690

27120

29459

19437
19489

2601 South Bayshore Drive, Suite 1600

Coconut Grove, FL 33133

Commercial Lines - (305) 443-4886

Wells Fargo Insurance Services USA, Inc.

Alex Evans

305-476-1605

Alex.Evans@wellsfargo.com

1,000,000

2,000,000

X 1,000,00006/01/2016 06/01/2017
300,000

A

25,000

X
83 CSE S13405

2,000,000XX X

A

A
A

X

83 CSE S13402 (AOS)
21 CSE S13403 (PR)
83 CSE S13404 (HI)

06/01/2016
06/01/2016

06/01/2016

06/01/2017
06/01/2017

06/01/2017

5,000,000

5,000,000

06/01/2016 06/01/2017B 5,000,000X 0305-0836X

1,000,000

1,000,000

C

D

83 WN S13400 (AOS)

1,000,000

06/01/2016

83 WBR S13401 (WI) 06/01/2016 06/01/2017

06/01/2017 X

N

E Pollution Legal Liability 06/01/201406/01/2014 06/01/2017PLS 13187560 Per Incident: $10,000,000 Aggregate: $10,000,000

City or Lincoln and/or Lancaster County and/or City of Lincoln/Lancaster County Public Building Commission is named as additional insured as it relates to
general and auto liability and waiver of subrogation is granted as  in accordance with the terms and conditions of the policies.
Umbrella follows form as it relates to additional insureds.



CID: 356429 SID: 11575781

OTHER Coverage

INSR
LTR

TYPE OF INSURANCE ADDL
INSR

WVD
SUBR

POLICY NUMBER EFFECTIVE DATE
(MM/DD/YY)

EXPIRATION DATE
(MM/DD/YY)

LIMIT

F Contractors Pollution Liab/E&O 0310-1636 06/01/2016 06/01/2017 Per Incident/Agg 10,000,000




















